To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

Talent acquisition and retention

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Supply chain disruptions

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

US regulatory environment
Recession

High US interest rates

Tax policy changes

US-China relations

CQOVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

US political polarization
Climate change
Prolonged conflict in Ukraine

US societal unrest

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

3% 20% 34% 2%
6% 21% 34% 1%
5% 22% 31% 1%
5% 22% 31% 1%



As a result of the current business environment, to what extent is
your company doing any of the following?

M Notatall B A little ) Somewhat [ To a great extent

Focusing our business strategy on growth

Revising/enhancing our
cyber risk management

Transforming business processes

Improving supply chain resiliency
(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Increasing prices for products/services

Considering acquisitions or mergers

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19

(e.g., crisis response plan)

Developing/refining our trust strategy

Lowering profit outlook for the year

Streamlining product portfolio

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization

Reducing number of full-time employees

Considering selling parts/all of our business

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

3%

2%

3%

5%

7%

9%

6%

6%

16%

12%

12%

24%

24%

29%

13%

18%

17%

22%

19%

18%

23%

22%

23%

25%

25%

21%

18%

15%

Unsure/NA

44%

37%

36%

30%

29%

29%

27%

27%

26%

25%

23%

22%

22%

22%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

3%

2%

7%

3%

2%

2%

1%

4%

6%



What changes is your company planning to make in the following areas
of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment

Digital transformation

IT

Cybersecurity and/or privacy

Customer experience

Environmental, social and
governance (ESG) activities

Workforce

Operations

Research and development
(R&D)/innovation

Marketing/
communications/sales

Facilities/general capital
expenditures (CapEXx)

Real estate

8% 44% 45%

6% 51% 41%

6% 51% 40%
15% 46% 37%
22% 42% 31%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

B Increase investment

Unsure/NA

2%

2%

1%

2%

3%

2%

1%

3%

4%

2%

5%



How is your company addressing each of the following aspects of your
workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started yet Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

Expanding permanent remote . N o o
work options for roles that allow B 20% 42% 2%
Increasing compensation for

existing employees (e.g., retention 9% 25% 36% 3%
bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Expanding mental health benefits 11% AR 33% 7%

Requiring employees to be

physically on-site more often 16% 22% 390/, 1%

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work 17% 18% 32% 9%

Changing processes to address
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 8% 25% 31% 4%

Customizing HR strategy based on

employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) b 22% 31% 7%

Considering acquisition to gain

access to needed talent 23% PAR 25% 4%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 22% 23% 25% 6%

Reducing overall headcount 29% 19% 23% 2%

Instituting hiring freezes 28% 18% 21% 3%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 27% 16% 21% 10%

Rescinding offers 38% 20% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722



How agile is your company when changing business strategy to

address the following?

B Not at all agile
B A little agile

) Moderately agile
B Very agile

High interest rates

Stakeholder demands for transparency
Changing cyber environment

Active US regulatory environment
Competition from new market entrants
New technology

Changing customer preferences/demand
Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Supply chain disruptions

Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market)

High energy prices

High inflation in US

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

Unsure/NA

4% 17% 32% 3%
2% 20% 31% 1%
2% 21% 29% 1%
5% 23% 25% 8%
5% 23% 21% 9%
6% 22% 21% 10%



To what extent are each of the following policy areas on your

company's radar?

@ Notatall [ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
8 Somewhat @ We are taking action
Cybersecurity, privacy 1% RETH 45% 1%

and data protection

US tax

Energy/environment

Healthcare

Global tax

SEC regulatory activity and
proposed disclosure
rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other
judicial rulings

US-China relations (e.g., China
competitiveness bill/semiconductor
or chip funding)

Trade agreements

Antitrust

Immigration

Other US foreign relations
(e.g., Mexico, EU)

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

10% 28% 20%

3% 17% 32% 1%
3% AR 31% 2%
4% 22% 31% 2%
7% 20% 31% 2%
5% 19% 30% 3%

9% 24% 26% 3%

10% 24% 25% 3%

10% 23% 25% 3%

11% 23% 22% 4%

13% 26% 22% 4%

2%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722



In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following in the

next 12 months?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure
Supply chain disruptions will ease 13% 36% 47% 4%
The labor market will shift to favor 15% 359 30/,
employers over employees
Businesses will be proactively more
transparent with all stakeholders 10% 40% 5%
Businesses will be the most
trusted entity (compared to government, 14% 38% 6%
media, nonprofits, etc.)
Voluntary turnover will return 15% 399, 6%
to the pre-pandemic rate
Inflation will remain elevated F&% 29% 62% 2%
Increased political tension 89, 299, 00
and divisiveness ¢ ° °
Recession 744 30% 3%
Higher global taxes &/ 32% 6%
Higher US corporate taxes JL0F/ 35% YA 3%
COVID-19 variants and/or other o o o
potential public health risks L2 35% 4%
Increased societal unrest R4 38% 4%
More US regulatory activity 11% 37% 4%

ahead of midterm elections

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722




In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor @ Likely

COVID-19 turns from pandemic to

Unsure

endemic (we just live with it) S/ VS B/ 4%
by the end of 2022
ESG and sustainability will be
integral to longer-term planning B/ 26% 5%
at the end of 2022
Businesses will be proactively more
transparent with all stakeholders [P 37% 45% 6%
by the end of 2022
Supply chain disruptions will
ease by the end of 2022 Sike el ke %
Businesses will be the most trusted
entity at the end of 2022 (compared 8%
to government, media, non-profit, etc.)
Voluntary turnover will return to the 99
pre-pandemic rate by the end of 2022 0
Talent shortages will ease 6%
by the end of 2022 °
Inflation will remain elevated
at the end of 2022 ik 4%
We will need to increase prices of
our goods and services in 2022 8% 26% 4%
Higher US corporate taxes in 2022 P4 26% 55% 8%
Higher US corporate taxes will result in
slower US economic growth and e/ 30% 49% 6%

decreased US competitiveness

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, January 27, 2022: base of 678



Consumer markets

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine

US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change

US societal unrest

US political polarization
Tax policy changes

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

3% 19% 25%

2% 20% 39%

4% 14% 33%

3% 17% 37%

7% 14% 44%

7% 23% 27 %

6% 24% 29%

7%

21%

31%

35%

1% 25% 28%

4% 19% 30%

5% 18% 32%

7% 25% 28%

6% 23%

6% 28% 22%

6% 22% 30%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181

4%

2%

1%

0%

2%

1%

4%

4%

1%

2%

1%

4%

3%

3%

2%



Consumer markets

As a result of the current business environment, to what extent
IS your company doing any of the following?

M Not at all B Alittle [ Somewhat

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

Increasing prices for products/services
Streamlining product portfolio
Reducing number of full-time employees

Lowering profit outlook for the year

Focusing our business
strategy on growth

Considering acquisitions or mergers

Considering selling parts/
all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency
(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Revising/enhancing our
cyber risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19

(e.g., crisis response plan)

Transforming business processes

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization

Developing/refining our trust strategy

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

23%

4%

7%

23%

10%

3%

10%

19%

3%

3%

7%

3%

9%

7%

B To a great extent Unsure/NA

13% 28%

20% 36%

24% 27%

16% 24%

21% 30%

15% 43%

14% 32%

16% 22%

19% 38%

20% 35%

19% 27%

15% 36%

25% 27%

35%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181

3%

2%

2%

1%

3%

2%

3%

6%

1%

2%

2%

3%

2%

4%



Consumer markets
What changes is your company planning to make in the following
areas of your business in the next 12 months?

@ Decrease investment B Increase investment
# Maintain current investment Unsure/NA

Digital transformation 6% 1%
Customer experience 6% 1%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 6% 1%
Fesearchand dovsipment. 4
Environmental, social a(nEdS%ci\;%rtri\\%gz 6% 20/,
Facilities/general capital exper(lggglr;s) 9% 1%
Marketing/communications/sales 7% 2%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181



Consumer markets
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects
of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine

mandates for on-site work 197 16% 34% 4%
Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 8% 20% 36% 1%
Requiring employees to

be physically on-site more often 10% 21% 35% 1%

Expanding mental health benefits 7% 23% 37% 4%
Increasing compensation for

existing employees 6% 28% 30% 2%

(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Instituting hiring freezes 249 17% 22% 1%

Rescinding offers 31% 17% 21% 2%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 26% 18% 24% 7%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 177 27% 24% 6%

Reducing overall headcount 27% 23% 2%

Customizing HR strategy based

on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) © 7° 20% 36% 3%

Considering acquisition to gain

access to needed talent 22% 20% 23% 3%
Changing processes to address o . . .
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 6% 24% 33% 1%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181



Consumer markets

How agile is your company when changing business strategy

to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest

High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency

Competition from new market entrants
Supply chain disruptions

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

£ Moderately agile

B Very agile Unsure/NA

3% 24% 30% 5%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181



Consumer markets

To what extent are each of the following policy areas

on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA

8 Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/semiconductor or chip funding)

Other US foreign relations
(e.g., Mexico, EU)

Trade agreements
US tax

Global tax

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection

Energy/environment

Healthcare

Immigration

Antitrust

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

8% 22% 27%

7% 24% 23%

3% 23% 30%
1% BRI 33%
3% 23% 33%

2% PREYS 43%

1% 22% 33%

3% 24% 34%
8% 24% 30%
9% 24% 25%

4% 19% 28%

7% 22% 31%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181

1%

1%

1%

1%

4%

2%

0%

2%

3%

3%

3%

3%



Consumer markets
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each
of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor [ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 12%

Voluntary turnover will return _
to the pre-pandemic rate 13%

The labor market will shift to favor

employers over employees 19 7°

38% 46%

Businesses will be proactively more

()
transparent with all stakeholders 10%

38% 47%

Inflation will remain elevated 79, 339% 56%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity

- : 10%
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

38% 47%

Higher US corporate taxes 12% 34% 52%

Higher global taxes 7% 30% 57%

Recession 99, 36% 51%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

15% 35% 46%

COVID-19 variants and/or other potential

public health risks 11%

40% 46%

Increased political tension

and divisiveness 1270

Increased societal unrest 9% 39% 49%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CM base of 181

3%

4%

3%

5%

4%

5%

3%

6%

4%

4%

3%

2%

3%



Energy, utilities and resources
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession 39, 19% 28% 16%

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

0% BEY 38% 0%

Talent acquisition and retention (9, EEELA 28% 0%

Inflation leading to lower

consumer demand 070 34% 31% 0%

Supply chain disruptions 0% BREEA 44% 3%

US regulatory environment g9, 41 % 0%

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 6% 22% 22% 13%

US-China relations 0% BRERA 31% 30,

High US interest rates 39, FRELA 47 % 0%

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

3% BEREF 53% 0%

0% 34% 28% 3%

Climate change 0% 22% 44% 0%

US societal unrest 3% 25% 13% 6%

US political polarization 0% 22% 38% 0%

Tax policy changes 0% 22% 41% 6%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Energy, utilities and resources
As a result of the current business environment, to what extent
IS your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall [ Alittle [) Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA
Lowering product prices 550 o o o
to reduce inventory 5% 9% 13% 13%
Increasing prices for products/services 6% 16% 3%
Streamlining product portfolio 9% 25% 22% 6%
Reducing number of full-time employees 22% 22% 25% 3%
Lowering profit outlook for the year 13% 31% 6%
. _ ous| 6%
ocusing our business
strategy on growth 3% 9%
Considering acquisitions or mergers 3% 22% 41% 6%
e . watzaton,agiizng ©% A0
(e.g., localization, digitizing) 0% 22% 22% 6%
Revising/enhancing our . . o
cyber risk management 0% R 31% 3%
Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19 6% 25% 28% 0%
(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 0% ERENE 6%
Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization 16% 19% 25% 0%
Developing/refining our trust strategy 3% 25% 38% 3%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Energy, utilities and resources
What changes is your company planning to make in the following
areas of your business in the next 12 months?

) Decrease investment B Increase investment
# Maintain current investment Unsure/NA

Digital transformation 16% 3%
Customer experience 3% 6%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 39 0%
Rosearch and dovelopment. g,
Environmental, social a(nEdS%ci\;%rtri\\%gz 3% 0%
Real estate 19% 3%
Facilities/general capital exper(lggglr;s) 3% 6%
Marketing/communications/sales 3% 6%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Energy, utilities and resources
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects
of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine

mandates for on-site work 167 28% 31% 3%

Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 9% 44% 6%

be physically on-site more often 22% e B 3%
Expanding mental health benefits 13% 28% 34% 0%
Increasing compensation for
existing employees 139, 34% 3%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 289 38% PN 0%
Rescinding offers 41% 9% 19% 3%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 28% 19% 19% 9%
o reconty ot to oo 26% [NNMIEC 222
who recently left to rejoin 28% 28% 22% Rl
Reducing overall headcount 31% 22% N 0%
Customizing HR strategy based
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 6% 13% 19%
o eoses to needed taent 6% NI 22
access to needed talent 16% 6%
Changing processes to address
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 9% 38% X 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Energy, utilities and resources
How agile is your company when changing business strategy
to address the following?

@ Not atall agile [ Alittle agile [) Moderately agile [ Very agile Unsure/NA
High interest rates 0% 31% 31% 3%
High energy prices 6% 0%
Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market) 0% 6%
Active US regulatory environment 0% 0%
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 6% 6%
Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine) 13% 6%
Societal unrest 3% 34% 9% 6%
High inflation in US 6% 31% V8 0%
Changes in US and/or global tax policy 9% 0%
Changing cyber environment 0% 0%
preferences/demand
New technology 3% 0%
Stakeholder demands for transparency 6% 3%
Competition from new market entrants 9% 25% 31% 6%
Supply chain disruptions 3% 31% 28% 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Energy, utilities and resources

To what extent are each of the following policy areas

on your company’s radar?

M Not at all

8 Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/semiconductor or chip funding)

Other US foreign relations
(e.g., Mexico, EU)

Trade agreements
US tax

Global tax

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection

Energy/environment

Healthcare
Immigration

Antitrust

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

£ We are monitoring closely

Unsure/NA

9% 34% YN 3%
13% 34% 25% 0%
0% Bkl 41% 0%
16% PN 0%
13% 16% KON

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Energy, utilities and resources

In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each

of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor [ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 19% 0%
Volantary tumover wil et 120,

Inflation will remain elevated 99 0%

Higher US corporate taxes 9% 3%
Higher global taxes 6% 31% 44% 19%

More Us egtony sy g,

Increased societal unrest 9% 6%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, EUR base of 32



Financial services

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine

US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change

US societal unrest

US political polarization
Tax policy changes

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

6% 31% 19% BN
3% 35% 21% 0%
7% 31% Ve 0%
5% 24% 23% 1%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162



Financial services
As a result of the current business environment, to what extent
IS your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall @@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory S5 7° 15% 15% 10%

Increasing prices for products/services 15% 22% 19% 2%
Streamlining product portfolio 16% 23% 15% R
Reducing number of full-time employees 28% 22% e 1%

Lowering profit outlook for the year 19% 28% 22% 2%

Focusing our business
stratgegy on growth 27 [IREEL 44% 1%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 10% 19% 26% 2%

Considering selling parts/

all of our business 5270 18% 14% BPA7

Improving supply chain resiliency 89,
(e.g., localization, digitizing) °

33% 20% 4%

Revising/enhancing our

cyber risk management 270 20% 33% 0%
Creating/referring to lessons-learned

playbook developed out of COVID-19 6% 21% 25% 1%
(e.g., crisis response plan)

Transforming business processes 2% 19% 36% 0%
Addressing societal issues,

including political polarization 12% 28% 18% 2%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 6% 30% 24% 7%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162



Financial services
What changes is your company planning to make in the following
areas of your business in the next 12 months?

Facilities/general capital expenditures
(CapEX) 250/0 440/0 280/0

Marketing/communications/sales 10% 52% 36%

@ Decrease investment B Increase investment
# Maintain current investment Unsure/NA
Operations. 79
Workforce 9%
Digital transformation 4%
Customer experience 6%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 5%
Fesearchang dovsicpment g
Environmental, social a?EdS%?\;%rtri\\mgg 11%
L % 2%
L % 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162



Financial services
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects
of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work 1°97% 20% 33% 13%

Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 7 70 24% 42% 1%

Requiring employees to

be physically on-site more often 17 7° 23% 27% 2%

Expanding mental health benefits 99 18% 35% 8%

Increasing compensation for
existing employees 129, 22% 41% 3%

(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Instituting hiring freezes 36% 17% 18% 2%

Rescinding offers 439% 9% 19% 7%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 33% 14% 15% 14%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 20 70 19% 23% 6%

Reducing overall headcount 36% 17% 25% 2%

Customizing HR strategy based

on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 20 7° 23% 27% 10%

Considering acquisition to gain

access to needed talent 1 7° 15% 4%

Changing processes to address

labor shortages (e.g., automation) 2 70 27% 30% 6%

N
o
X

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162



Financial services

How agile is your company when changing business strategy

to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest

High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency

Competition from new market entrants
Supply chain disruptions

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

£ Moderately agile

B Very agile Unsure/NA

3% 33%

14%

9% 22% P

3% 29% 23%

4% 17% 26%

8% 19% 17%

7% 26% 17%

S
X

6%

24%

22%

3% 23% 23%

4% 23% 25%

1% 19% 31

2% 23% 23%

2% 19% p
4% 37%

2% 31%

22%

3%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162

1%

9%

1%

3%

12%

10%

10%

3%

3%

1%

1%

1%

3%

3%

14%



Financial services
To what extent are each of the following policy areas
on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
8 Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/semiconductor or chip funding)

15% 29% 20% 3%

Other US foreign relations

(e.g., Mexico, EU) 15% 29% 2%

Trade agreements 17% 26% 22% 4%

UStax 6% 20% 29% 1%

Global tax 129, 19% 25% 1%

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 1% [EEEZ 49% 1%

Energy/environment 3% 24% 26% 3%

Healthcare 39, 28% 23% 4%

Immigration 19% 28% 14% 6%

Antitrust 17% 22% 17% 5%

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

—h
<
X

3% IRV 30% 2%

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 10% 2%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162



Financial services
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each
of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor [ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 14% 35% 48%

Voluntary turnover will return
to the pre-pandemic rate 177 37% 41%

The labor market will shift to favor

employers over employees |/ 7° 33% 48%

Businesses will be proactively more

transparent with all stakeholders 10% 43% 45%

Inflation will remain elevated 59, 31%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity

(o) 0 o
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.) 14% 38% 41%

Higher US corporate taxes 10% 38% 50%

Higher global taxes 10% 35% 50%

Recession 59, 239, 70%

More US regulatory activity

ahead of midterm elections 117

CQOVID-19 variants and/or other potential

public health risks 14% 28% 54%

Increased political tension

and divisiveness S0 24% 2%

Increased societal unrest 7% 40% 49%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, FS base of 162

2%

5%

2%

2%

2%

7%

2%

5%

2%

5%

3%

1%

4%



Health industries
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession 4% 14% 22% 0%

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

8% 29% 37% 0%

Talent acquisition and retention 4% 18% 31% 0%

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

10% 20% 16% 2%

Supply chain disruptions 6% 22% 41% 0%

US regulatory environment 49, 27% 29% 0%

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 18% 27% V8 0%

US-China relations 14% 22% 0%

High US interest rates 8% 0%
proader oyber atacks 6% 0%
Climate change 16% 10% QRS

US societal unrest 12% 0%

US political polarization 8% 0%
Tax policy changes 6% 41% 0%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49



Health industries

As a result of the current business environment, to what extent is your
company doing any of the following?

M Notatall @ Alittle [ Somewhat

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

Increasing prices for products/services

Streamlining product portfolio
Reducing number of full-time employees

Lowering profit outlook for the year

Focusing our business
strategy on growth

31%

12%

6%

27%

18%

0%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 16%

Considering selling parts/ 249

all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency
(e.g., localization, digitizing)
Revising/enhancing our cyber
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization

Developing/refining our trust strategy

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

6%

0%

8%

0%

20%

14%

B To a great extent Unsure/NA
24% 20%
14% 45%
14% 24%

14% 18%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49

8%

4%

2%

2%

2%

0%

2%

4%

2%

0%

6%

0%

2%

4%



Health industries
What changes is your company planning to make in the following areas of
your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 4% 55% 39% 2%

Workforce 8% 47 % 43% 2%

Digital transformation 0% 43% 57% 0%

Customer experience 4% 51% 41% 4%

IT 4% 31% 59% 6%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 0% 41 % 57 % 2%

Research and developmgnt (R&.D)/ 6% 379, 51% 6%
Innovation

Environmental, social 8% 41% 47% 4%

and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 29% 43% 20% 8%

Facilities/general

(0} o o o
capital expenditures (CapEx) 20 ° 43% 35% 2%

Marketing/communications/sales 10% 43% 39% 8%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49



Health industries
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects of your
workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work S 70 8% 27% 12%
e Sptons for roios that alow 12% NN Zecn I
options for roles that allow 12% 14% 45% 4%
oty onite o oon 18° °
be physically on-site more often 18% e S 0%
Expanding mental health benefits 10% 22% 37% 2%
Increasing compensation for
existing employees 8% 20% 45% 4%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 35% 14% 18% 6%
Rescinding offers 53% 8% 14% 2%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 29% 18% 10% 16%
who recently left to rejoin 22% 14% 27% 8%
Reducing overall headcount 33% 20% 27% 2%
npioyes typ (g, sitearunates 16% MMM
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 16% 18% 24% 8%
o eoges to needed taent 24% (NN 2ok L
access to needed talent 247° 12% 27% 8%
Changing processes to address 49 359% 319% 6%
(0] (0] (0) (0]

labor shortages (e.g., automation)

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49



Health industries

How agile is your company when changing business strategy to address

the following?

@ Not at all agile @ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings
Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)

Societal unrest

High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency
Competition from new market entrants

Supply chain disruptions

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

) Moderately agile [ Very agile Unsure/NA

8%

12%

6%

2%

4%

2%

6%

8%

4%

2%

4%

2%

4%

4%

4%

20% 39%

24% 16%

18% 29%

16% 29%

14% 29%

14%

14% 27%

12% 20%

29% 16%

16% 35%

27% 22%

10%

22% 24%

27%

12%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49
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12%

12%

10%
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6%
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Health industries
To what extent are each of the following policy areas
on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
B Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/’semiconductor or chip funding)

14% 14% 27% 4%

Other US foreign relations

(e.g., Mexico, EU) 8% 22% 14% 4%

16% 27 % 4%

Trade agreements 8%

UStax 4% 14% 33% 2%

Global tax 10% 22% 33% 4%

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 4% FENA 43% 0%
Energy/environment 10% 14% 33% 2%

Healthcare 49% [ RNRZS 51% 0%

24% 27% 6%

Immigration 12%

Antitrust 10% 22% 16% 4%

SEC regulatory activity and proposed

)
disclosure rules (e.g., climate) 10%

10% 37% 6%

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 14% 16% 33% 0%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49



Health industries
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following in the next
12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 12% 43% 43% 2%

Voluntary turnover will return
to the pre-pandemic rate

22% 33% 37% 8%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 14% 31% 45% 10%

Businesses will be proactively 129
(0]

(o) (o) (0]
more transparent with all stakeholders 49% 37% 2%

Inflation will remain elevated 4% 24% 71% 0%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

20% 39% 37% 4%

Higher US corporate taxes 6% 33% 61% 0%

Higher global taxes 6% 29% 59% 6%

Recession 6% 35% 59% 0%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

COVID-19 variants and/or
other potential public health risks

0% 47 % 51% 2%

0% 39% 57% 4%

Increased political tension

and divisiveness 8% 24% 65% 2%

Increased societal unrest 8% 43% 45% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49



Industrial products

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine

US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change

US societal unrest

US political polarization
Tax policy changes

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

2%

4%

5%

6%

5%

6%

9%

6%

3%

3%

5%

13%

8%

9%

4%

21% 33%

18% 36%

16% 39%

21% 34%

22% 37%

24% 25%

32% 18%

22% 27%

23% 32%

20% 35%

29% 18%

31% 23%

32% 13%

29% 23%

36% 19%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173
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Industrial products
As a result of the current business environment, to what extent is your
company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA
Lowering product prices 359 18 249 39
to reduce inventory % 7° 0 o °
Increasing prices for products/services 3% 17% 38% 2%
Streamlining product portfolio 15% 28% 23% 1%
Reducing number of full-time employees 21% 27% P 1%
Lowering profit outlook for the year 18% 18% 26% 3%
Focusing our business
strategy on growth 4% 13% 46% 1%
Considering acquisitions or mergers 8% 22% 22% 2%
Considering selling parts/ 259, 18% 279, 1%
all of our business
Improving supply chain resiliency 30 219 289 1%
(e.g., localization, digitizing) ° 0 ° °
Rewsmg/enhgncmg our cyber 39% 20% 37% 1%
risk management
iaybook developed ot of covib-1o 5% A dssan T
playbook developed out of COVID-19 5% 27% 23% 1%
(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 4% 24% 31% 1%
Addressing societal issues, o 5 o
including political polarization 14% — 20% (ML
Developing/refining our trust strategy 6% 20% 21% 9%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173



Industrial products
What changes is your company planning to make in the following areas of
your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 9% 55% 36% 1%

Workforce 10% 49% 41% 0%

Digital transformation 9% 45% 45% 2%

Customer experience 9% 49% 39% 3%

IT 9% 40% 49% 2%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 5% 46% 49% 1%

Research and developmgnt (R&.D)/ 6% 54% 389 20/,
Innovation

Environmental, social 8% 49% 40% 30/,

and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 27% 39% 27% 7%

Facilities/general

0 o . .
capital expenditures (CapEx) 15% 45% 39% 1%

Marketing/communications/sales 8% 56% 31% 5%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173



Industrial products
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects of your
workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

mandates for on-site work 1°7° 18% 27% 12%
e ptions for roles hat alow 12% [ NMMEOEZa L
options for roles that allow 12% 21% 40% 3%
o 20° °
be physically on-site more often 20% 2ok el 2%
Expanding mental health benefits 14% 21% 25% 10%
Increasing compensation for
existing employees 8% 28% 36% 3%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 25% 18% 23% 3%
Rescinding offers 41% 18% 16% 3%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 28% 8%
who recently left to rejoin 24% 27% 21% 5%
Reducing overall headcount 28% 19% 15% 3%
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 7% 25% 32% 5%
O cass 10 needed taent 21% NI 25%
access to needed talent 2170 29% 24% 3%
‘abor shortages 6. anematen % [T R
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 9% 28% 32% 2%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173



Industrial products
How agile is your company when changing business strategy to address
the following?

@ Notatall agile [ Alittle agile [ Moderately agile @ Very agile Unsure/NA

High interest rates 3% 17% 28% 5%
High energy prices 6% 26% 26% 4%
Shifts in workforce
(e.g., ability to attract the right talent 5% 26% 23% 0%
in a changing labor market)
Active US regulatory environment 3% 18% 25% 4%
Supreme Court and
other judicial rulings 8% 21% 19% 12%
Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine) 4% 24% 21% 8%
Societal unrest 6% 26% 19% 13%
High inflation in US 5% 26% 24% 1%
Changes in US and/or global tax policy 3% 28% 23% 4%
Changing cyber environment 3% 22% 32% 2%
Changing customer o, EEBRTA 32% 3%
preferences/demand
New technology 3% 22% 27% 1%
Stakeholder demands for transparency 5% 19% 27% 4%
Competition from new market entrants 2% 24% 5%
Supply chain disruptions 3% 21% 3%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173



Industrial products
To what extent are each of the following policy areas
on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
B Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/’semiconductor or chip funding)

8% 25% 26% 2%

Other US foreign relations

(e.g., Mexico, EU) /70 38% 18% 3%

Trade agreements 9% 20% 23% 3%

US tax 3% 19% 27% 2%

Global tax 5% 20% 30% 3%

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 1% BRERZ 40% 1%
Energy/environment 3% 21% 2%

Heatthoare 6% 2%

mimigration 139% %

Antirust 7% 4%

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 10% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173



Industrial products
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following in the next
12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 14% 32% 45% 8%

Voluntary turnover will return

to the pre-pandemic rate 19% 36% 40% 5%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 1 ©7° 40% 42% 2%

Businesses will be proactively _ . . . .
more transparent with all stakeholders 12% 39% 43% 6%

Inflation will remain elevated 10% 25% 64 % 1%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

17% 36% 42% 6%

Higher US corporate taxes 13% 34% 50% 3%

Higher global taxes 12% 35% 48% 5%

Recession 89, 28% 60% 5%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections
COVID-19 variants and/or

0 (0) 0 (o)
other potential public health risks 15% 34% 45% 6%

13% 40% 43% 3%

Increased political tension

and divisiveness ° 7° 32% 7% 2%

Increased societal unrest 8% 42% 45% 5%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, IP base of 173



Technology, media and telecommunications
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession 3% 13% 32% 4%

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

4% 17% 28% 0%

Talent acquisition and retention 49% 14% 40% 0%

Inflation leading to lower

consumer demand 0 7° 25% 30% 1%

Supply chain disruptions 10% 25% 25% 0%

US regulatory environment 7% 20% 34% 1%

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 8% 29% 22% 2%

US-China relations 9% 25% 29% 2%

High US interest rates 49 24% 34% 0%

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

3% 18% 46% 0%

3% 30% 30% 2%
Climate change 10% 27% P 1%

US societal unrest 9% 33% WA 2%

US political polarization 4% 29% 25% 1%

Tax policy changes 7% 25% 35% 0%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, TMT base of 101



Technology, media and telecommunications
As a result of the current business environment, to what extent is your
company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory 247° 14% 24% 7%

Increasing prices for products/services 4% 21% 28% 4%
Streamlining product portfolio 14% 25% 36% 1%

Reducing number of full-time employees 24% 16% 35% 2%

Lowering profit outlook for the year 12% 29% 25% 4%

Focusing our business

strategy on growth 2% ISke 49% 2%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 5% 19% 34% 5%
Considering selling parts/ 15% 20% 279, 30
all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency 79, 15% 359, 49,
(e.g., localization, digitizing) ° 0 ° °
Revising/enhancing our cyber

. 1% MBS 49% 3%
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19 /70 25% 35% 3%

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 3% FRER 38% 2%

Addressing societal issues,

(o) (o) (0] (o)
including political polarization 14% 22% 25% 2%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 6% 19% 29% 8%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, HI base of 49



Technology, media and telecommunications
What changes is your company planning to make in the following areas of
your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase Investment Unsure/NA

Operations 7% 48% 44%

Workforce 13% 46% 39%
Digital transformation 9% 37% 50%
Customer experience 9% 41% 48%
IT 8% 43% 49%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 5% 39% 54%
Research and development (R&D)/ 79, 43% 47%
innovation
Environmental, social 10% 349, 50%

and governance (ESG) activities
Real estate 19% 38% 38%

Facilities/general

(o) 0 o
capital expenditures (CapEx) 14% 47% 36%

Marketing/communications/sales 13% 36% 47%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, TMT base of 101
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Technology, media and telecommunications
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects of your
workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work

14% 18% 35% 8%

Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 370 [ LGEA 20% 2%

Requiring employees to 50 o o o
be physically on-site more often 20% Ui AT 0%
Expanding mental health benefits 14% 21% 5%

Increasing compensation for
existing employees 7% 21% 2%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Instituting hiring freezes 21% 17% 27% 4%

Rescinding offers 28% 18% 27% 6%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 21% 12% 32% 10%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 15%

20% 32% 7%

Reducing overall headcount 21% 18% 30% 3%

Customizing HR strategy based

on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 147

23% 28% 7%

Considering acquisition to gain

access to needed talent 16%

23% 20% 6%
Changing processes to address

labor shortages (e.g., automation) 1070 14% 37% 6%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, TMT base of 101



Technology, media and telecommunications

How agile is your company when changing business strategy to address

the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile [} Moderately agile

High interest rates 5% 12%

High energy prices 2% 24%

Shifts in workforce

(e.g., ability to attract the right talent 3% 17%
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment 0% BN

Supreme Court and

other judicial rulings 4% 21%

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine) 59, 12%
Societal unrest 3% 16%
High inflation in US 7% 15%

Changes in US and/or global tax policy 5% 14%

Changing cyber environment 1% BEEZ

Changing customer

0 0
preferences/demand ey 19%

New technology 2% BRI
Stakeholder demands for transparency 3% 16%
Competition from new market entrants 2% 19%

Supply chain disruptions 4% 23%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, TMT base of 101

B Very agile

Unsure/NA

32%

2%

27%

37%

20%

35%

26%

32%

29%

37%

34%

38%

31%

30%

25%



Technology, media and telecommunications
To what extent are each of the following policy areas

on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA

B Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/’semiconductor or chip funding)

10%

Other US foreign relations .
(e.g., Mexico, EU) 13%

Trade agreements 13%

18% 28% 4%

18% 23% 3%

23% 25% 3%

US tax 2% [REREZ 41% 1%

Global tax 4% FREE 36% 0%

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 0% BRERZ 3%
Energy/environment 3% 19% 2%

Heatthoare 3% 2%

Immigration 149% 4%

Antitrust 12% %

SEC regutor actvty and proposed g,
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 8% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, TMT base of 101



Technology, media and telecommunications
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following in the next
12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

supply chain disruptions wil ezse s [T
Voluntary turnover will return
to the pre-pandemic rate 8% 9%
The labor market will shift to 119 08 570 49
favor employers over employees ° 0 0 °
neparont with il stakenolders " °
more transparent with all stakeholders 9% 42% 45% 5%
Inflation will remain elevated 6% 33% 59% 2%
Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.) 10% 41% 46% 4%
Higher US corporate taxes 4% 41% 51% 4%
Higher global taxes 7% 31% 58% 4%
Recession 4% 29% 63% 4%
More US regulatory activit
I LAY SCVY 0% 35% 50% 6%

ahead of midterm elections

COVID-19 variants and/or _ . . .
other potential public health risks 10% 33% 51% 6%

Increased political tension

and divisiveness °7° 26% 67% 4%

Increased societal unrest 7% 31% 55% 7%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, TMT base of 101



Private companies
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession 0% KA 41% 2%

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

5% 9% 55% 0%
2%
Talent acquisition and retention (9, 61% 0%

Inflation leading to lower

consumer demand 70 20% 36% 0%

Supply chain disruptions 7% 23% 45% 0%

US regulatory environment 29 27% 20% 0%

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 11% 43% LA 0%

US-China relations 149% 25% 30% 0%

High US interest rates 0% 23% 2L 0%

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

0% REERZA 57% 2%

5% 34% 78 0%
Climate change 18% 32% 16% N2

US societal unrest 9% 48% 0%

US political polarization 14% 30% L 0%

Tax policy changes 2% 32% P 0%

“\N‘
o~

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44



Private companies
As a result of the current business environment, to what extent
IS your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

61% 14% 16%

Increasing prices for products/services 9% 25% 20% 7%
Streamlining product portfolio 27% 7% 7%

5%
Reducing number of ull-time employees 437% 5%
Lowering profit outlook for the year 20% 34% 16% 2%

Focusing our business

strategy on growth 270 [REL 0%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 23% 16% 25% 5%

2%

Considering selling parts/
all of our business

77% 11% | 7% BPAL

Improving supply chain resiliency 29,
(e.g., localization, digitizing) °

14% 14%

Revising/enhancing our

cyber risk management 27 [EE& 0%

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19 9%

(e.g., crisis response plan)

2%

Transforming business processes 2% RN 0%

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization 39% 41% 5%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 18% 11%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44



Private companies
What changes is your company planning to make in the following
areas of your business in the next 12 months?

B Decrease investment B Increase investment
8 Maintain current investment Unsure/NA

Operations 7% 50% 41%

Workforce 14% 43% 41%

Digital transformation 0%

Customer experience 0% 55% 43%

IT 0%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 0% 399, LA
Research and development
(R&D)/innovation 9% 50% 32%
Environmental, social and governance
(ESG) activities 7% 52% 34%
Real estate 36% 41% 14%

Facilities/general capital expenditures
(CapEx) 20% 48% 30%

Marketing/communications/sales 11% 48% 34%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44

2%

2%

2%

2%

0%

2%

9%

7%

9%

2%

7%



Private companies
How is your company addressing each of the following aspects
of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan [ We have implemented this
Dropping COVID-19 vacci o2
ropping -19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work 347 34% 23%

Expanding permanent remote work

S
X

options for roles that allow 20% 27 % 45% 2%
Requiring employees to

be physically on-site more often 36% 25% 39% 0%

Expanding mental health benefits 20% 16%

Increasing compensation for

existing employees 23% 25% 2%

(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises) 5%
Instituting hiring freezes 59% 16% 18% 2%
2%
5%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 57% 18% 18% 7%

Reducing overall headcount 59% 18% BV 2%

5%
Customizing HR strategy based
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 27% 14% 14%
o eoses to needed taent 59% NN IR &AL

access to needed talent 22 7° 18% 7% 7%
Changing processes to address

labor shortages (e.g., automation) 14% 34% 30% 5%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44



Private companies

How agile is your company when changing business strategy

to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest

High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency

Competition from new market entrants
Supply chain disruptions

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

7%

14%

5%

0%

9%

7%

5%

5%

7%

0%

0%

2%

5%

2%

2%

) Moderately agile [ Very agile Unsure/NA

16% 14%

25%

41%

27% 9%

30% 11%

5%
5%

32%

o
X

27%

32%

36%

30%

25% 23%

20% 20%

36%

11%

27%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44

11%

20%

2%

14%

32%

25%

34%

7%

9%

2%

5%

0%

23%

7%

20 %



Private companies
To what extent are each of the following policy areas
on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
8 Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness o
bill/semiconductor or chip funding) 20%

36%

Other US foreign relations

(e.g., Mexico, EV) 20% 50%

< |
= N
o

Trade agreements 25%

o
o
X

UStax 2% 30%

Global tax 169,

32%

\‘”
X

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection (0% BRELA 48%

Energy/environment 9%

Healthcare 5%

2%

Immigration 30% 45%

o
R

Antitrust 349,

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

34%

N
X

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 32%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44

5%

2%

5%

0%

7%

0%

2%

2%

9%

5%

9%

5%



Private companies
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each
of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor [ Likely Unsure
Supply chain disruptions will ease 16% 7%
> Waneparont with all stakeholders 5% 9%
Inflation will remain elevated 7% 2%
(comparet 13 government, medi, nonprofts tc) 6% 9%
Higher US corporate taxes 16% 9%

Higher lobal taxes 7% 1%

Ahoad of e slections 14% 9%
COVID-19 variants andp/)?er c|>i’(c:hﬁ(re aplfc);er?;g 14% 5%
Increased societal unrest 9% 7%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, private companies base of 44



Corporate board directors
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession 3% 13% 35% 0%

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

6% 19% 32% 0%

Talent acquisition and retention 4% 14% 38% 1%

Inflation leading to lower

consumer demand ! 7° 17% 36% 1%

Supply chain disruptions 10% 18% 40% 0%

US regulatory environment 6% 18% 31% 0%

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 11% 40% 18% WL

US-China relations 18% 19% 35% 0%

High US interest rates 7% 21% 32% 0%

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

1% KRS 51% 0%

4% 29% 26% 0%

Climate change 14% 32% 19% NOL

US societal unrest 10% 40% PN 0%

US political polarization 7% 28% 28% 0%

Tax policy changes 4% 26% 0%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors
As a result of the current business environment,
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory *47° 15% B

Increasing prices for products/services 11% 17% 29% 0%
Streamlining product portfolio 24% 31% 18% XL
Reducing number of full-time employees 33% 26% 14% RN
Lowering profit outlook for the year 36% 28% 14% QRS
Focusing our business
strategy on growth 1% WARS 46% 1%
Considering acquisitions or mergers 13% 11% 26% 1%
Considering selling parts/ 35% 15% 250, 0%
all of our business
Improving supply chain resiliency 11% 17% 28% 1%

(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Revising/enhancing our cyber

. 0% REYS 49% 0%
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned

playbook developed out of COVID-19 8% 25% 17% ROl
(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 1% BPARZ 40% 0%

Addressing societal issues,

including political polarization 19% 25% 25% 0%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 6% 24% 38% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 8% 54% 36% 1%

s 3%
Digital transformation 6% 0%
Customer experience 11% 0%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 3% 0%
Research and development (R&D)/ 4o, 3%
innovation

Environmental, s.op?al 14% 44% 499, 0%
and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 25% 44% 26% 4%

Facilities/general

o o () (o)
capital expenditures (CapEx) 1 ° 96% 32% 0%

Marketing/communications/sales 8% 56% 35% 1%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors
How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work

25% 8% 36% 13%
Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 107 26% 39% 3%

Requiring employees to . 4, o . .
be physically on-site more often 14% 18% 42% 3%

Expanding mental health benefits 24% 11% 32% 15%

Increasing compensation for
existing employees 6%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

19% 54% 0%

Instituting hiring freezes 44% 13% A 0%
Rescinding offers 56% 1%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 36% 11%
who recently left to rejoin 33% 18% 26% 7%
Reducing overall headcount 40% 15% 22% 1%
npioyes type (g, stearunates 15% NN 2ice
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 15% 14% 47% 3%
o eoges to nesded taient 32% [ NNMRIRC e T
access to needed talent 52 7° 18% 25% 1%
“abor shortages (o, avomaron 17% NN
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 17% 25% 38% 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Notatall agile [ Alittle agile [ Moderately agile @ Very agile Unsure/NA

High interest rates 4% 18% 35% 3%
High energy prices 4% 21% 26% 6%
Shifts in workforce
(e.g., ability to attract the right talent 3% | BEEZ 28% 0%
in a changing labor market)
Active US regulatory environment 3% FRER 31% 3%
other v rungs 117 [ HIEZEEEEE
other judicial rulings | o 24% 17% 11%
Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine) 7% 21% 28% 10%
Societal unrest 4% 18% 17% 11%
High inflation in US 8% 18% 33% 0%
Changes in US and/or global tax policy 3% 18% 32% 3%
Changing cyber environment 3% FEEEZ 35% 0%
Changing customer o, [SPEV 33% 1%
preferences/demand
New technology 3% [ REE/ 36% 0%
Stakeholder demands for transparency 3% 28% 47% 0%
Competition from new market entrants 6% 18% 39% 3%
Supply chain disruptions 1% 24% 22% 11%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors
To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
B Somewhat @ We are taking action

Other US foreign relations
(.., Mexico, EU) 147 1%
Trade agreements 15% 0%
Global tax 14% 1%
Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 0% 0%
Energy/environment 4% 0%
Healthcare 3% 24% 25% 0%
Immigration 17% 1%
Antitrust 179% %
SEC regultory actty and proposed 1
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 11% 0%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 15% 25% 58% 1%

Voluntary turnover will return
to the pre-pandemic rate

N
N
X

32% 40% 6%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 21 7° 35% 43% 1%

Businesses will be proactively 11

(o) (0] (0) (o)
more transparent with all stakeholders o 28% 57% 4%

Inflation will remain elevated 10% 13% 76% 1%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

17% 33% 46% 4%

Higher US corporate taxes 8% 32% 60% 0%

Higher global taxes 11% 25% 61% 3%

Recession 79, 19% 74% 0%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections
COVID-19 variants and/or

0 0) (o) (o)
other potential public health risks 1% 31% 96% 3%

11% 33% 51% 4%

Increased political tension

(o) (o) o o
and divisiveness | o 18% 74% 1%

Increased societal unrest 7% 35% 54% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors

In which of the following areas would your board
benefit from enhanced reporting? (select ali that apply)

Cybersecurity and technology

Industry-specific trends

Regulatory environment

Talent/human capital

Macroeconomic outlook

Supply chain

Tax environment/outlook

Capital allocation

Consumer behavior

Corporate culture

Diversity, equity and inclusion

None of the above

32%

o

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72

22%

58%

43%

40%

35%

31%

31%

29%

28%

25%



Corporate board directors
In your opinion, how would a US economic slowdown/recession
affect institutional shareholder focus on the following areas?

M Decrease focus [ No change @ Increase focus Unsure/NA

Capital allocation 7% 25% 67%

Long-term strategic initiatives 6% 36% 58%

Short-term stock performance 11% 35% 53%

Executive compensation 6% 32% 61%

Talent acquisition and development 6% 44% 47%

Board diversity 19% 53% 26%

Carbon emissions 24% 38% 38%

Climate risk 22% 47 % 29%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



Corporate board directors

How would you assess management’s performance in the following areas?

@ Not at all effective [ Not very effective [} Somewhat effective [ Highly effective

Ability to pivot strategy when needed
Managing talent
Enhancing company culture

Communicating with shareholders

Communicating with stakeholders
other than shareholders

Finding operational efficiencies

|dentifying growth opportunities

Anticipating and reacting to changes
in customer preferences

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

1% KX 47 % 1%

0% &z 51% 0%

0% WmEEA 44% 0%

0% RMEXS 46% 0%

1% RIRL 39% 0%

1% WK 38% 1%

0% &4 50% 0%

0% RIRZ 40% 0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Board base of 72



CFO and finance leaders

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine
US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change
US societal unrest
US political polarization

Tax policy changes

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

5% 31% 24%  NEZ
5%

8% 2%

9% PN 0%



CFO and finance leaders

As a result of the current business environment,
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

M Notatall @ Alittle

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

Increasing prices for products/services
Streamlining product portfolio

Reducing number of full-time employees

Lowering profit outlook for the year

Focusing our business
strategy on growth

Considering acquisitions or mergers

Considering selling parts/
all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency
(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Revising/enhancing our cyber
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization

Developing/refining our trust strategy

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

) Somewhat

B To a great extent Unsure/NA

55% 14%

\"
X

18% 16% 23%
21% 30% 14%
44% 25% 8%
30% 28% 16%

0% BERNS 55%

15% 16% 34%

46% 19% 12%

10% 27% 27%

4% 18% 35%

10% 30% 14%

P8 14% 43%

34% 35%

16% 26% 12%

X

12%

3%

3%

1%

1%

2%

2%

4%

3%

0%

1%

0%

3%

12%



CFO and finance leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

B Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment

57% 37%

Operations 5%

Workforce 11% 40% 48%

Digital transformation 1% 34% 62%

Customer experience 4% 51% 39%

IT 3% 54% 43%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 29% 40% 57 %

Research and development (R&D)/
innovation

7% 48% 36%

Environmental, social

- 8%
and governance (ESG) activities

37% 49%

Real estate 34% 41% 13%
Facilities/general ., o o
capital expenditures (CapEx) 26% i 2
Marketing/communications/sales 8% 56% 31%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

Unsure/NA

1%

0%

3%

6%

0%

1%

8%

5%

11%

3%

5%



CFO and finance leaders
How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work

23% 13% 37% 16%
Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 14% 23% 48% 1%

Requiring employees to 4n0 o o o
be physically on-site more often 30% Ve S 0%
Expanding mental health benefits 20% 22% 38% 7%
Increasing compensation for
existing employees 14% 29% 37% 2%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 51% 1%
5%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 60% 9% 10% 12%
who recently left to rejoin 46% 18% 22% 5%
Reducing overall headcount 47% 16% 19% 1%
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 28% 33% 20% 6%
access to needed talent 41 7° 23% Uae 4%
Changing processes to address 20, 299% 34% 49%

labor shortages (e.g., automation)

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97



CFO and finance leaders
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

) Moderately agile

B Very agile Unsure/NA

4% 20% 24% 3%

High energy prices 13% 28% 14% 11%

Shifts in workforce
(e.g., ability to attract the right talent
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and
other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)

7% 36% AN 1%

3% 29% 18% 4%

)
x

26% 9% 27%

8% 25% 16% 16%

Societal unrest 11% 29% 10% 15%

High inflation in US
Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency
Competition from new market entrants

Supply chain disruptions

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

5% 36% Y8 1%

7% 29% 16% 6%

2% 23% 30% 0%

3% 20% 24% 6%

1% 29% N 1%

4% 16% 29% 8%

3% 25% 23% 6%

5% 26% 20% 9%



CFO and finance leaders
To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
B Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness

bill/semiconductor or chip funding) 19% O 0%
Other US foreign relations
(e.g., Mexico, EU) 23% 0%
Trade agreements 24% &s 0%
Global tax 23% 1%
Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 1% 0%
Energy/environment 9% 0%
Healthcare 5% 0%
Immigration 329% P 1%
— s o ol
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 349 2%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97



CFO and finance leaders
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 19% _ 6%
The labor market will shift to
favor employers over employees 24% 4%
Inflation will remain elevated 7% 1%
Cusinesses wil o the most tsted nty
Higher US corporate taxes 11% 6%
Higher global taxes 9% 5%
Mors S requston S04 1%
o oD vrarts andr
Increased societal unrest 5% 9%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98



CFO and finance leaders

Which of the following will you prioritize to maintain
or increase margin in the next 12 months? (seect up to three)

Accelerating digital transformation
(e.g., data analytics, Al, automation, cloud)
to drive standardization and automation

Reevaluating investment
decisions to focus on margin-improving
or cash optimization projects

Reevaluating pricing strategies
(e.g., price increases to make up for rising input costs)

Increasing the use of automation
to offset increased labor costs

Optimizing supply chain
(exploring new suppliers, materials,
changing production locations)

Evaluating significant enterprise
cost-cutting programs

None

Unsure

Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

36%

I 2%

I 1%

23%

53%

53%

53%

51%



CFO and finance leaders

What are your top priorities for your finance
function for the next 12 months? (select up to three)

Building predictive models and scenario
analysis capabilities for financial
planning and forecasting

Automating processes using
intelligent automation

Establishing finance as a
business partner to the business

Reducing cost as a
percentage of total revenue

Accelerating M&A investments

Enhancing ESG reporting and disclosures,
including diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI)

Moving finance to the cloud

Establishing governance and
reporting controls around non-financial
metrics (e.g., ESG reporting)

Increasing investment in
compliance functions

Revising enterprise risk management
(ERM) practices

Unsure

None

Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

I 1%

I 1%

11%

23%

20%

19%

16%

16%

39%

39%

38%

47%



CFO and finance leaders

In light of the SEC's proposed climate disclosure rules, how is your company
preparing for increased ESG reporting and transparency? (select ali that apply)

|dentifying who is accountable for the
oversight and governance of climate data

Establishing policies, procedures and
controls for climate data collection

Starting upskilling management team and board
on climate change and the impacts to our business

Starting integrating ESG reporting into
our financial reporting process

Hiring additional resources to focus on
non-financial reporting (e.g., ESG)

|dentifying and reviewing technologies that could help automate
data collection and reporting (e.g., Workiva, SAP, Salesforce)

Performing analysis on how various climate change scenarios
will impact our financial performance and operations

None of the above

Creating an ESG controller position/
ESG center of excellence

Unsure

Other

Source: Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: CFO base of 97

42%

40%

34%

31%

28%

28%

22%

15%

14%

6%

2%



CHRO and human capital leaders
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment
Prolonged conflict in Ukraine
US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change
US societal unrest
US political polarization

Tax policy changes

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

4% 18% 26%

3% 18% 30%

5% 15% 34%

7% 23% 23%

3% 26% 36%

6% 17% 24%

7% 20% 34%

4% 26% 22%

3% 16% 33%

5% 19% 31%

3% 26% 28%

2% 32% 21%

6% 19% 27%

6% 22% 30%

6% 18% 32%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98

3%

2%

2%

2%

1%

2%

4%

2%

1%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

1%



CHRO and human capital leaders
As a result of the current business environment
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory 14% 16% 28% 2%

Increasing prices for products/services 3% 21% 32% 1%
Streamlining product portfolio 8% 24% 24% 1%

Reducing number of full-time employees 10% 16% 30% 2%

Lowering profit outlook for the year 7% 18% 39% 1%

Focusing our business

strategy on growth ey 14% 45% 1%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 4% 22% 30% 2%
Considering selling parts/ 129 17% 26% 4%
all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency 49 290 300, 20,
(e.g., localization, digitizing) ° 0 ° °
Revising/enhancing our cyber

: 1% 23% 32% 1%
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19 4% 23% 30% 1%

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 4% 16% 36% 2%

Addressing societal issues,

(o)
including political polarization % 2k R 0%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 4% 20% 34% 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98



CHRO and human capital leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 5% 62% 31% 2%

Workforce 5% 2%

Digital transformation 9% 40% 50% 1%

Customer experience 10% 46% 44% 0%

IT 8% 41% 49% 2%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 2% 45% 53% 0%

Research and developmgnt (R&.D)/ 704 45% 46% 20/,
Innovation

Environmental, s.o.c?al 8% 44% 45% 30/,
and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 15% 50% 34% 1%

Facilities/general capital expenditures 12% 46% 41% 1%
(CapEx)

Marketing/communications/sales 13% 45% 37% 5%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98



CHRO and human capital leaders
How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work

Expanding permanent remote work
options for roles that allow

Requiring employees to
be physically on-site more often

Expanding mental health benefits

Increasing compensation for
existing employees
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Instituting hiring freezes

7%

2%

12%

6%

3%

12%

Rescinding offers 17%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses

Encouraging employees
who recently left to rejoin

Reducing overall headcount

Customizing HR strategy based
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled)

Considering acquisition to gain
access to needed talent

Changing processes to address
labor shortages (e.g., automation)

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

12%

7%

16%

9%

15%

6%

£ Have a plan in place but haven’t started
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

21%

15%

23%

17%

24%

20%

20%

24%

26%

24%

18%

20%

24%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98

Unsure/NA

34%

39%

30%

31%

38%

23%

29%

29%

26%

40%

30%

5%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1%

3%

0%

1%

1%

0%

2%



CHRO and human capital leaders
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce

(e.g., ability to attract the right talent
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and
other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest

High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency
Competition from new market entrants

Supply chain disruptions

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

) Moderately agile

B Very agile Unsure/NA
5% 14% 35% 2%
4% 24% 36% 5%

3% AR 33% 1%

2% 19% 30% 1%
2% 22% 24% 1%
3% 26% 27% 6%

4% 22% 22% 6%

3% 26% 31% 1%

3% 22% 30% 4%

0% 23% 35% 0%

3% 24% 29% 1%

3% 18% 37% 1%

6% 16% 30% 3%

2% 23% 26% 4%

3% 18% 31% 3%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98



CHRO and human capital leaders
To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
B Somewhat @ We are taking action
US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness _
bill/'semiconductor or chip funding) 8% 21% 27% 3%
e e Mexico, £y 11° °
(e-g.’ Mexico, EU) 11 /O 21 /0 28 /0 1 /0
Trade agreements 8% 19% 31% 1%
UStax 4% 20% 35% 1%
Global tax 2% kL 36% 5%
Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 0% EEERZ 42% 2%
Energy/environment 1% [BRESE 39% 0%
Healthcare 6% 16% 33% 3%
Immigration 8% 21% A 2%
Antitrust 4% 19% 32% 7%
disclosure rules (e.g., climate) 3% 24% AN 1%
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 4% 18% 34% 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98




CHRO and human capital leaders
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 8% 42% 46% 4%

Voluntary turnover will return

to the pre-pandemic rate  © 7° 39% 48% 5%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees ’ ° 37% 53% 3%

Businesses will be proactively

more transparent with all stakeholders 8% 39% 30% 3%

Inflation will remain elevated 7% 44% 46% 3%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity

(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.) 9% 6%
Higher US corporate taxes 9% 4%

igher global taxes 10% 12%
Recession 8% 3%
More IS reguito) 1) o
o S atets s
Increased societal unrest 5% 51% 40% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98



CHRO and human capital leaders
Which of the following talent initiatives is your company
prioritizing over the next 6 to 12 months? (select up to three)

Increasing overall headcount

Promoting focus on well-being

DEI/ESG investments
(e.g., transparency reporting)

Offering in-person networking
and collaboration opportunities

Providing opportunities for training/
upskilling and career growth

Refreshing pay strategy

Reimagining benefits and/or
rewards programs

Encouraging flexibility

Increasing contingent workers
and/or outsourcing

Instituting a hiring freeze

Reducing overall headcount

Increasing onshore positions

We are not planning any major
talent initiatives or investments
in the next 6 to 12 months

Other (please specify)

27%

26%

24%

24%

22%

21%

19%

17%

14%

12%

I 1%
I 1%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98

28%

32%



CHRO and human capital leaders
Which of the following will be the biggest workforce-related
challenges for your company over the next 12 months? (select up to three)

Finding skilled talent (e.g., data scientists,
software engineers, Al/automation developers)

Wage growth

Finding a balance between in-office,
remote and hybrid work

Managing workforce well-being,
including burnout

Training/upskilling employees

Managing employee expectations
given changing job market

Filling entry-level and middle
management positions

Cost cutting

Creating compelling job opportunities
that appeal to younger generations

Transforming our workforce to meet
new business challenges and goals

Increasing automation

None of the above

24%

23%

22%

21%

21%

17%

12%

0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98

31%

30%

29%

29%



CHRO and human capital leaders
As businesses swing back toward more in-person work,
what are your top concerns? (select up to three)

Inadequate local transportation infrastructure

Employee backlash and turnover

Increased travel expenses

Favoring in-person vs. remote workers

On-site safety
Cost and environment impact of travel

We downsized to a smaller office/location

We increased reliance on outsourcing/
remote employees

Availability of dependent care

Inadequate office infrastructure
(e.g., water cooler/vending
machine deliveries, cleaning staff)

Unsure

None of the above

24%

24%

22%

22%

22%

o
]
X

2

]
X

3%

I1°/o

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CHRO base of 98

31%

30%

29%



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk

Recession 7% 16%

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

8% 23%

Talent acquisition and retention 8% 18%

Inflation leading to lower

consumer demand  ©7° 25%

Unsure

Supply chain disruptions 12% 21%

US regulatory environment 99, 15%

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 11% 23%

US-China relations 8% 25%

High US interest rates 7% 27%

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

8% AR

7% 26%

Climate change 9% 23%

US societal unrest 8% 29%

US political polarization 10% 18%

Tax policy changes 10% 25%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92

40% 1%
32% 3%
27% 0%
29% 0%
ZARS 1%
30% 1%
20% 2%
27% 2%
26% 0%
33% 1%
2y 0%
25% 1%
16% IR

23% 1%
22% 2%



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
As a result of the current business environment
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

M Notatall @ Alittle [ Somewhat

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

Increasing prices for products/services
Streamlining product portfolio

Reducing number of full-time employees

Lowering profit outlook for the year

Focusing our business
strategy on growth

18%

5%

4%

22%

9%

5%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 16%

Considering selling parts/ 129

all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency
(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Revising/enhancing our cyber
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization

Developing/refining our trust strategy

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

8%

3%

11%

5%

3%

4%

B To a great extent Unsure/NA

11%

20% 34%
14% 37%

20% 25%

20% 21%

20% 27%

20% 34%

16% 30%

17% 39%

17% 37%

28% 32%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92

2%

4%

1%

1%

2%

0%

2%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

1%



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA
Operations 8% 50% 42% 0%

Workforce 10% 51% 38% 1%

Digital transformation 9% 48% 43% 0%

Customer experience 10% 35% 55% 0%

IT 10% 33% 58% 0%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 8% 42% 49% 1%

Research and developmgnt (R&.D)/ 5% 51% 41% 20/,
Innovation

Environmental, social 40, 379, 599/ 1%

and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 18% 37% 41% 3%

Facilities/general

(0] (o) (o) (o)
capital expenditures (CapEx) 7% 50% 42% 1%

Marketing/communications/sales 11% 42% 46% 1%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan [ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine

mandates for on-site work 1270

20% 32% 2%

Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 12% 41% 1%

5%

Requiring employees to 704

(0) o o
be physically on-site more often 30% 29% 1%

Expanding mental health benefits 8% 24% 24% 1%

Increasing compensation for

existing employees 8% 22% 38% 0%

(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 24% 0%
Rescinding offers 30% 0%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 22% 1%
Reducing overall headcount 22% 0%
on employes pe (oo, sklcsinsuted 5% 1%
abor Shoriages (g, auomaton 47 0%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce

(e.g., ability to attract the right talent
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and
other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest
High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency
Competition from new market entrants

Supply chain disruptions

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

) Moderately agile [ Very agile Unsure/NA

1% 21% 28% 1%
4% 21% 26% 0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all ) We are monitoring closely

B Somewhat [ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/’semiconductor or chip funding)

Other US foreign relations
(e.g., Mexico, EU)

Trade agreements

US tax
Global tax

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection
Energy/environment

Healthcare
Immigration

Antitrust

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92

5%

4%

2%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

3%

3%

2%

2%

Unsure/NA

15% 32%

20% 32%

20% 32%

18% 21%

20% 29%

17% 38%

24% 30%

17% 35%

21%

14%

26%

14%

2%

2%

3%

4%

3%

1%

1%

1%

2%

3%

2%

3%



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 14% 40% 39%

Voluntary turnover will return

to the pre-pandemic rate 13% 4% 42%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 14% 41%

Businesses will be proactively
more transparent with all stakeholders

7% 48% 41%

Inflation will remain elevated 9% 35% 54%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

8% 40% 50%

Higher US corporate taxes 7% 37% 55%

Higher global taxes 10% 40% 48%

Recession 99, 43% 45%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

COVID-19 variants and/or

11% 47% 42%

o) 0 0
other potential public health risks 11% 38% 48%
Increased political tension  _
and divisiveness ° 7 41% 48%
Increased societal unrest 15% 38% 43%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92

7%

3%

2%

4%

2%

2%

1%

2%

3%

0%

3%

2%

3%



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
What percentage of your organization's technology
initiatives are primarily focused on the following?

Driving effectiveness and performance 51.07%
(e.g., driving revenue, enhancing customer experience) _ ) 0
Driving efficiencies o
(. rocucing costs, o, ure) R  45.93°%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders

Which technology skills are most important for your
team to build over the next 12 months? (select up to three)

Data analytics and artificial intelligence

Cloud-native development and
integration (e.g., AWS, Google, Microsoft Azure)

Infrastructure operations,
management and support

Ability to clearly communicate and understand
business and technology audiences

Cybersecurity

Business application development and
integration (e.g., Oracle, SAP, Salesforce)

Anything as a service (XaaS)
offerings and business models

Cloud migration

Web3 and metaverse

Other

None of the above

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92

30%

0%

0%

21%

36%

35%

35%

35%

33%

28%

41%



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
How would you characterize your role in business strategy? (select one)

- -

No involvement I 1%

Actively define/decide strategy

Execute/implement only

Other 0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92



ClOs, CTOs and technology leaders
How do you see your role changing over the next 12 months? (seiect one)

Will focus more on cost and efficiencies _ 35%
e e totn-enaement I =+
and tech-enablement 0

Will focus more on business growth 28%

No change . 3%

Other 0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CIO base of 92



CMO and marketing leaders

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions
US regulatory environment

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine

US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change
US societal unrest

US political polarization
Tax policy changes

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

2% 24% 31% 0%
2% 22% 41% 1%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91



CMO and marketing leaders
As a result of the current business environment,
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

12% 18% 30% 2%

Increasing prices for products/services 4% 21% 27% 1%
Streamlining product portfolio 1% 1%

Reducing number of full-time employees 8% 14% 31% 2%
Lowering profit outlook for the year 3% 15% 36% 4%

Focusing our business

strategy on growth 2Ly 13% 34% 4%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 0% 20% 31% 1%

Considering selling parts/ 9% 20% 319% 30,
all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency 0% 219 319 20,
(e.g., localization, digitizing) ° 0 ° °
Revising/enhancing our cyber

0 0 0 0
risk management 1% 22% 35% 3%

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19 370 [ EE& 47% 1%

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 1% 20% 29% 4%

Addressing societal issues,

including political polarization [RA)  19% 31% 0%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 3% 22% 29% 2%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91



CMO and marketing leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 8% 37% 55% 0%

e s5%
Workforoe 129% %
Digital transformation 9% 0%
Customer experience 5% 0%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 10% 0%
Research and development 440, 0%
(R&D)/innovation

Environmental, s.op?al 8% 54% 389% 0%
and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 13% 41% 44% 2%

Facilities/general

(0] (0) (0) (o)
capital expenditures (CapEx) 8% 46% 42% 4%

Marketing/communications/sales 10% 40% 51% 0%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91



CMO and marketing leaders

How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this
B Considering/developing a plan

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work

Expanding permanent remote work
options for roles that allow

Requiring employees to
be physically on-site more often

Expanding mental health benefits

Increasing compensation for
existing employees
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Instituting hiring freezes
Rescinding offers

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses

Encouraging employees
who recently left to rejoin

Reducing overall headcount

Customizing HR strategy based
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled)

Considering acquisition to gain
access to needed talent

Changing processes to address
labor shortages (e.g., automation)

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

£ Have a plan in place but haven’t started
8 We have implemented this

Unsure/NA

7% 29% 1%
4% 21% 1%
5% 21% 3%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91



CMO and marketing leaders

How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce

(e.g., ability to attract the right talent
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and
other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest
High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency
Competition from new market entrants

Supply chain disruptions

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

) Moderately agile [ Very agile Unsure/NA
1%
4% 19% 31%

3% 21% 31%
7% 26% 23%

2% 16% 29%

1% 25% 32%

2% 23% 26%

7% 16% 33%

2% 19% 37%

1% 25% 36%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91

1%

0%

1%

1%

3%

5%

0%

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%



CMO and marketing leaders

To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA

B Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/semiconductor or chip funding)

Other US foreign relations (e.g., Mexico, EU)

Trade agreements

US tax

Global tax

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection
Energy/environment

Healthcare
Immigration

Antitrust

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

1% WEYL 30%

5% 23% 25%

(1o IS
e LT

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91

1%

0%

1%

2%

2%

0%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%



CMO and marketing leaders
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 4%

Voluntary turnover will return

to the pre-pandemic rate 5% 52% 38%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 5% 37% 7%

Businesses will be proactively

(o)
more transparent with all stakeholders 1% 35% 33%

Inflation will remain elevated 9% 35% 56%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

9% 38% 52%

Higher US corporate taxes 9% 43% 48%

Higher global taxes 9% 29% 58%

Recession 7% 42% 48%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

CQOVID-19 variants and/or
other potential public health risks

11% 31% 57%

20% 31% 45%

Increased political tension

(o) 0 o
and divisiveness 10% 43% 47%

Increased societal unrest 10% 41% 47 %

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91

1%

4%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

4%

3%

1%

4%

0%

2%



CMO and marketing leaders
As marketing leader, which of the following affect you the most? (seiect up to three)

Values-based expectations for brand,

products and services _ 37%
Regulatory changes _ 34%
Post-COVID omnichannel customer expectations
(seamless experience across devices and channels) _ 34%
Societal issues and environmental concerns _ 34%
Technology disruption (e.g., web3, metaverse) _ 33%

Elimination of third-party cookies 30%
Macroeconomics
(e.qg., inflation, supply chain challenges, market pressures)

23%

Platform dominance 23%

Geopolitical events 18%

None of the above 0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91



CMO and marketing leaders

What are your top priorities as marketing leader? (seiect up to three)

Becoming more involved in business
strategy decisions

Demonstrating return on investment
(ROI) for marketing

Enhancing customer/brand loyalty
promoting values-based marketing

Expanding relationships across the C-suite

Addressing expanded
remit to be a revenue generator

Securing capital budgets to optimize martech stacks
(e.q., artificial intelligence and/or machine learning)

Finding digitally savvy marketing talent

None of the above

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91

I 1%

36%

35%

31%

29%

29%

48%

45%



CMO and marketing leaders
What are your top challenges/concerns as marketing leader? (seiect up to three)

soaring inflation, softness in the economy °
Changing consumer expectations/preferences _ 319%
(impact, reach, frequency) 0
technological changes 0
Privacy/consent-based regulatory requirements _ 29%
or optimizing the funnel 0

Availability of talent 24%

Customer acquisition _ 22%

Customer retention _ 22%
Elimination of third-party cookies 19%
Developing a first-party data strategy 19%

None of the above

N
X

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CMO base of 91



COO and operations leaders

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment
Prolonged conflict in Ukraine
US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change
US societal unrest
US political polarization

Tax policy changes

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

9% 24% 27% 1%
11% 24% 32% 0%
9% 21% 29% 1%
7% 32% 24% 1%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



COO and operations leaders
As a result of the current business environment,
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory 13% 17% 36% 7%
Increasing prices for products/services 6% 27% 28% 1%
Streamlining product portfolio 8% 26% 23% 1%
Reducing number of full-time employees 13% 31% 23% 0%
Lowering profit outlook for the year 8% 23% 29% 2%
O ey on growtn 2% S -
strategy on growth 3% 14% 43% 1%
Considering acquisitions or mergers 12% 14% 28% 2%
Considering selling parts/ 17% 19% 29, 00/,
all of our business
Improving supply chain resiliency 30 19% 270 49
(e.g., localization, digitizing) 0 0 ° °
Rewsmg/enhgncmg our cyber 20, 20% 34% 1%
risk management
Jaybook developed out of COVID-19 3%  IRERI M ava ST
playbook developed out of COVID-19 3% 13% 29% 1%
(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 2% 20% 32% 2%
uding poitioal porarization 12% a7
including political polarization 10% Zih = 0%
Developing/refining our trust strategy 3% 21% 27% 3%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



COO and operations leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 6% 47% 48% 0%
Workforce 8% 52% 40% 0%
Digital transformation 8% 41% 50% 1%
Customer experience 7% 46% 46% 2%
IT 6% 37% 56% 2%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 29% 54% 42% 1%
Research and developmgnt (R&.D)/ 4% 48% 46% 20/,
Innovation
Environmental, s_op!al 9% 49% 40% 20/,
and governance (ESG) activities
Real estate 12% 38% 47% 3%
capital expenditures (CapEx) 10% MCL L 1%
Marketing/communications/sales 6% 51% 39% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



COO and operations leaders
How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

@ We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan @ We have implemented this

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work

14% 23% 26% 4%
Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 107 22% 39% 1%

Requiring employees to 140 o . .
be physically on-site more often 11% 24% 36% 0%

Expanding mental health benefits 9% 23% 33% 1%

Increasing compensation for
existing employees 4%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)

22% 38% 1%

Instituting hiring freezes 20% 19% 20% 1%

Rescinding offers 24% 20% 27% 0%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 19% 17% 28% 2%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 19%

23% 31% 0%

Reducing overall headcount 18% 17% 23% 1%

Customizing HR strategy based

. . 9%
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled)

16% 37% 3%
Considering acquisition to gain

access to needed talent 20% 32% 2%

17%
Changing processes to address

labor shortages (e.g., automation) © 70 20% 28% 3%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



COO and operations leaders
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Notatall agile [ Alittle agile [ Moderately agile @ Very agile Unsure/NA

High interest rates 3% FRIR/ 32% 1%
High energy prices 6% 16% 33% 4%
Shifts in workforce
(e.g., ability to attract the right talent 2% [BREEZ 32% 1%
in a changing labor market)
Active US regulatory environment 2% 18% 29% 4%
otrer aicairumgs % IENEENEE
other judicial rulings 4% 22% 27% 6%
Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine) 3% 219%, 27 % 3%
Societal unrest 2% 28% 28% 8%
High inflation in US 2% 20% 27% 3%
Changes in US and/or global tax policy 3% 20% 34% 3%
Changing cyber environment 1% 19% 42% 1%
Changing customer o, - IESEIA 38% 2%
preferences/demand
New technology 0% 21% 32% 0%
Stakeholder demands for transparency 0% BRNA&L 34% 0%
Competition from new market entrants 0% 28% 32% 2%
Supply chain disruptions 3% [ BEFS 37% 4%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



COO and operations leaders
To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

@ Not at all £ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
B Somewhat @ We are taking action
Other US foroign siatons g,
Trade agreements 9% 3%
Global tax 3% FRPAZ 41% 1%
Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 2% 1%
energyenvirorment 2% (I 1
Heatthcare 2% 0%
mimigration 7% %
Antitrust 10% 2%
1% AR
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 3% 1%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



COO and operations leaders
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 2% 36% 56%

Voluntary turnover will return
to the pre-pandemic rate

w
x

34% 48%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 9% 36% 33%

Businesses will be proactively 99
(0]

Y 0
more transparent with all stakeholders 42% 46%

Inflation will remain elevated 9% 36% 52%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

13% 37% 44%

Higher US corporate taxes 10% 43% 47%

Higher global taxes 4% 34% 60%

Recession 6% 37% 51%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

CQOVID-19 variants and/or
other potential public health risks

Increased political tension
and divisiveness

A
A

(=]
o~

38% 49%

9% 42% 47 %

11% 31% 57%

Increased societal unrest 10% 44% 42%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90

7%

4%

2%

3%

3%

6%

0%

1%

7%

2%

2%

1%

3%



COO and operations leaders

What changes does your company plan to make over
the next 6-12 months to manage costs? (select all that apply)

Accelerate digital transformation
Simplify product line complexity

Increase automation
Optimize inventory management

Transform other parts of our business

Acquire/divest operations
Nearshore operations
Improve supply chain visibility
Reshore operations

Reduce overall headcount

Offshore operations

Increase supplier diversification
Major business reorganization

We are not looking to manage costs

Unsure

27%

23%

23%

22%

21%

20%

18%

14%

14%

l 2%

0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90

34%

32%

31%

38%



COO and operations leaders

Which of the following will your organization focus on most
in the next 6-12 months to improve resiliency? (select up to three)

Workforce (e.g., talent,
workplace safety,remote work)

Marketing/communications/sales

Financial

Business operations
Operating model agility
Cybersecurity

Technology

Business continuity
Operating model resilience
Communications and media relations

Compliance and legal

Unsure

None of the above

24%

0%

0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90

26%

26%

23%

22%

21%

20%

18%

31%

30%

40%



COO and operations leaders
How are your organization's digital investments in the
following likely to change over the next 6-12 months?

@ Decrease significantly
B Decrease slightly

E-commerce

Marketing/communications/sales

Fulfillment, delivery, distribution
Supply chain planning

Automation

Visibility and analytics (e.g.,
digital twins, simulations, optimizations)

Manufacturing execution systems

Digital manufacturing (e.g., 10T,
sensors, radio frequency identification)

Customer experience

Product development

Replacing/upgrading legacy
functional systems

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

) Maintain current investments
B Increase slightly

Increase significantly
B Unsure/NA

3%
o [P % [l
0% Iz 34% 28% I 2%
4%

0% WPAL 40% 18% - 9%

0% &4 449, 24% 0%
6%

0% 21% o
2%

2% 2% [ 122
6%

29% 27% [ s

4%

4%

1% 39% | 2
3%
1% 20% 2%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, COO base of 90



CRO and risk management leaders
To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Notatallarisk [ Minorrisk [ Moderate risk [ Serious risk Unsure

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment
Prolonged conflict in Ukraine
US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change

US societal unrest

US political polarization

Tax policy changes

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

2% 17% 33%

3% 28% 33%

3% 20% 40%

5% 25% 33%

5% 23% 26%

6% 22% 40%

8% 24% 22%

7% 17% 25%

1% 26% 31%

3% 22% 39%

2% 25% 25%

7% 26% 23%

3% 38% 20%

1% 38% 21%

5% 29% 26%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87

3%

3%

2%

2%

3%

1%

3%

5%

0%

2%

5%

5%

2%

5%

1%



CRO and risk management leaders
As a result of the current business environment, to what
extent is your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory 1 7° 13% 32% 13%

Increasing prices for products/services 5% 20% 33% 5%
Streamlining product portfolio 8% 23% 29% 1%
Reducing number of full-time employees 15% 16% 30% 1%
Lowering profit outlook for the year 3% 25% 24% 6%
" swatoay ongowtn 2% KT
strategy on growth 3% 17% 37% 1%
Considering acquisitions or mergers 6% 21% 32% 5%
Considering selling parts/ 21% 16% 26% 30/,
all of our business
Improving supply chain resiliency 20/, 299% 30% 1%

(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Revising/enhancing our cyber

. 2% 18% 32% 0%
risk management

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19 2% 31% 25% 1%

(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 3% 20% 37% 2%

Addressing societal issues,

(0} o
including political polarization 7% I = 2%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 7% 15% 32% 8%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87



CRO and risk management leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 6% 45% 46% 3%

Workforce 10% 40% 49% 0%

Digital transformation 11% 32% 54% 2%

Customer experience 7% 44% 47% 2%

IT 5% 40% 52% 3%

Cybersecurity and/or privacy 10% 48% 40% 1%

Research and deyelopmgnt 9% 51% 349, 6%
(R&D)/innovation

Environmental, social 5% 43% 47% 6%

and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 29% 33% 33% 5%

Facilities/general

(0} o () o
capital expenditures (CapEx) 2 ° 7% 40% 2%

Marketing/communications/sales 10% 47% 38% 5%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87



CRO and risk management leaders
How is your company addressing each of the
following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing a plan [ We have implemented this

mandates for on-site work 1470 23% 33% 7%
A tions for roles that allow 6% NMRCAAI 2% 0 I S
options for roles that allow 6% 18% 43% 1%
be physically on-site more often 16% 22l 22 2%
Expanding mental health benefits 6% 22% 34% 6%
Increasing compensation for
existing employees 8% 30% 26% 3%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 21% 18% 30% 2%
Rescinding offers 29% 14% 28% 2%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 18% 16% 26% 9%
who recently left to rejoin 22% 29% e 3%
Reducing overall headcount 22% 20% 31% 2%
rpioyes typs .. suteainsetes 2% NMTESIEE 2 e
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 9% 29% 20% 10%
o eoges to needed taient 20% [ENNNINR 0 2aa 7
access to needed talent 207° 21% 30% 2%
“abor shoriages . anemater 7% SN
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 7% 25% 30% 3%

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87



CRO and risk management leaders
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Not at all agile [ A little agile

High interest rates

High energy prices

Shifts in workforce

(e.g., ability to attract the right talent
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment

Supreme Court and
other judicial rulings

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest

High inflation in US

Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Changing cyber environment

Changing customer
preferences/demand

New technology
Stakeholder demands for transparency
Competition from new market entrants

Supply chain disruptions

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

) Moderately agile

3%

7%

5%

2%

3%

8%

3%

5%

5%

2%

2%

2%

9%

2%

1%

B Very agile Unsure/NA

17% 33%

e S
24% 24%
21% 26%
24% 28%

30% 24%

26% 29%

17% 3

20% 36%

17% 34%

26% 32%

23% 22%

S
=

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87

3%

6%

0%

2%

8%

5%

9%

2%

5%

1%

0%

0%

2%

2%

9%



CRO and risk management leaders

To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

M Not at all
B Somewhat

) We are monitoring closely
B We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/'semiconductor or chip funding)

11%

Other US foreign relations

(e.g., Mexico, EU) 97°

Trade agreements 8%

UStax 3%

Globaltax 6%

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection 1%

Energy/environment 1%

Healthcare 8%

Immigration 17%

Antitrust 7%

SEC regulatory activity and proposed

) (0]
disclosure rules (e.g., climate) 2%

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings 6%,

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87

23%

Unsure/NA

25% 25% 2%

31%

29% 1%

18% 31% 2%

21% 34% 1%

23% 32% 3%

8% 44% 0%

34% 1%
25% 25% 3%
22% 22% 6%

28% 25% 3%

AR 38% 2%

33% 1%

24%



CRO and risk management leaders
In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely M@ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 11% 38% 5%

Voluntary turnover will return

to the pre-pandemic rate 17% 34% 8%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 167 37% A% 3%

orem Ipsum

Businesses will be proactively 99, 36% 53 20
(0] (0) (0) (0)

more transparent with all stakeholders

Inflation will remain elevated 2% 29% 66% 3%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

2
X

39% 47 % 6%

Higher US corporate taxes 10% 37% 44% 9%

Higher global taxes 13% 37% 37% 14%

Recession 6% 30% 62% 2%

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

COVID-19 variants and/or
other potential public health risks

9% 33% 54% 3%

10% 38% 47 % 5%

Increased political tension

and divisiveness 1070 25% 61% 3%

Increased societal unrest 8% 36% 49% 7%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87



CRO and risk management leaders
Which of the following scenarios is your organization most focused on
from an organizational resilience perspective over the next 12-24 months?

(Select up to 5 options and rank them, where 1 is the top scenario)

M5

Supply chain bottlenecks Global recession High inflation
B B s
. R B s
% T 6%

B 1-Topscenario B2 [ 3 4

13%
o
Significant Credit crunch or significantly
employee turnover Social instability reduced access to capital
Commodity Increase in new
market volatility regulatory requirements
B
11%

An attack by a nation-state actor
on a critical supplie or business A resurgence of COVID-19 A natural disaster or
partner in our ecosystem or a new public health crisis extreme weather event
Heightened Heightened or new
sanctions enforcement geopolitical conflict

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87



CRO and risk management leaders
To what extent is your organization investing in the following
to enable innovative responses to the crises the world faces today?

@ Notatall [ Somewhat [ Significantly Unsure

Transition to cleaner energy sources 18% 41% 3%

Relocation of sourcing to more

oolitically stable economies 21 7° 36% 40% 3%

Better commodity price management 15% 30% 47% 8%
Building stronger cyber posture 6% 48% 44% 2%
Resilience plan testing 6% 48% 46% 0%

Building better crisis management plans 5% 38% 55% 2%

Strengthening compliance capabilities 5% 54% 38% 3%

Better collaboration among

the lines of defense / 7° 43% 48% 2%

Changing how we approach risk

overall as an organization ©7° 47% 40% 5%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87



CRO and risk management leaders

Which of the following best describes the level of maturity
in your organization for each of the following activities?

B None or very little
8 Ad hoc efforts

Discovery (Process to identify where personally
identifiable information, sensitive data, intellectual
property and high-value data reside in the enterprise)

Governance (Combined strategy for data
management, cyber, privacy, data retention functions
and other information governance functions)

Protection (Deployment of processes
and technologies that provide encryption,
tokenization, redaction, pseudonymization, etc.)

Third-party data management (Ability to share data
securely with third parties, business partners, suppliers; audit their
compliance with the enterprise data security and privacy terms)

Minimization (Data retention and
elimination policies and procedures)

Compliance with regulations on data use

Monetization of data (Use data
to support revenue generation)

“Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, CRO base of 87

) Processes in selected business units
B Enterprise-wide processes

Unsure

1% AN 41% 0%



Tax leaders

To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

Recession

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Talent acquisition and retention

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

Supply chain disruptions

US regulatory environment

Prolonged conflict in Ukraine 12%

US-China relations

High US interest rates

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

COVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

Climate change

US societal unrest

US political polarization
Tax policy changes

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

2% 19% 39% 1%

2% PRPAL 33% 2%
1% WPAL 48% 0%
1% &8 43% 0%

4%

17%

54% 1%

0% 24% 35% 0%

36% 11% BPA

3% 25% 25% 0%

2% 25% 22% 0%

0% MY 47 % 2%

2% 31% 16% 1%

7% 33% 1 1%

5% 11

X

1%

4% 1%

14%

1% BRENS 32% 0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95



Tax leaders
As a result of the current business environment,
to what extent is your company doing any of the following?

@ Notatall (@ Alittle [ Somewhat [ To a great extent Unsure/NA

Lowering product prices

to reduce inventory 2°7° 16% 9%

Increasing prices for products/services 7% 14% 26% 4%

Streamlining product portfolio 24% 25% 16% 4%

Reducing number of full-time employees 48% 28% 1%

o
X
3
X

Lowering profit outlook for the year 32% 25% 14% 9%

Focusing our business
strategy on growth | 7° 58% 1%

Considering acquisitions or mergers 6% 20% 27% 9%

Considering selling parts/ 41% 20% 8%, 8%,
all of our business

Improving supply chain resiliency 20 290 40 79,
(e.g., localization, digitizing) ° 0 ° °
Revising/enhancing our cyber

risk management 270 Mk 49% 6%

3
x

Creating/referring to lessons-learned

playbook developed out of COVID-19 6% 32% 21% 8%
(e.g., crisis response plan)
Transforming business processes 2% FREN 35% 1%

Addressing societal issues,

including political polarization 18% 31% VA 5%

Developing/refining our trust strategy 6% 21% 17% 19%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95



Tax leaders
What changes is your company planning to make in the
following areas of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment [ Increase investment Unsure/NA

Operations 5% 58% 34% 3%

s 3%
Digital transformation 3% 4%
Customer experience 2% 7%
Cybersecurity and/or privacy 2% 5%
Research and deyelopmgnt 1% 39
(R&D)/innovation

Environmental, s.op?al 4% 44% 46% 5%
and governance (ESG) activities

Real estate 33% 48% 11% 8%

Facilities/general

o o) o) o
capital expenditures (CapEx) 2> ° 46% 25% 3%

Marketing/communications/sales 3% 61% 28% 7%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95



Tax leaders
How is your company addressing each of
the following aspects of your workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven’t started Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

5%

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine 9% 299, 249,

mandates for on-site work

32%

Expanding permanent remote work

options for roles that allow 167 21% 46% 5%

Requiring employees to 550,

(0) 0 o
be physically on-site more often 14% 36% 3%

Expanding mental health benefits 9% 16% 42% 21%

Increasing compensation for
existing employees 20%
(e.g., retention bonuses, off-cycle raises)
Instituting hiring freezes 44% 20% 14% 15%
2% 6% 5%

27% 32% 13%

6% 5%
Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 40% 40%
who recently left to rejoin 33% 17% 8% 32%
Reducing overall headcount 54% 16% 13% 9%
npioyes typs (. sutesensied 7% NN
on employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) 17% 19% 24% 29%
O e cass 10 neoded taent 43% NNNIRE 2% KREY

access to needed talent 427 15% 11% 20%

“labor shortages .. anematon 15% MM S0 I
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 15% 24% 35% 12%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95



Tax leaders
How agile is your company when changing
business strategy to address the following?

@ Notatall agile [ Alittle agile [ Moderately agile @ Very agile Unsure/NA
High interest rates 2% 17% 31% 9%
High energy prices 6% 31% 17% 13%
Shifts in workforce

(e.g., ability to attract the right talent 5% 29% 15% 2%
in a changing labor market)

Active US regulatory environment 0% BRESZ 2 4%

Supreme Court and

2% L 5%
other judicial rulings 5% 19%
Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine) 7% 18%
Societal unrest 2% 23%
High nflaion in US 5% %
Changes in US and/or global tax policy 1% 1%
Changing cyber environment 1% 20% 21% 7%
s o
vewtechnoiosy 22 [T =
Stakeholder demands for transparency 1% 12%
Competition from new market entrants 4% 13%
Supply chain disruptions 3% 15%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95



Tax leaders

To what extent are each of the following
policy areas on your company’s radar?

M Not at all

B Somewhat @ We are taking action

US-China relations (e.g., China competitiveness
bill/semiconductor or chip funding)

Other US foreign relations (e.g., Mexico, EU)

Trade agreements

US tax

Global tax

Cybersecurity, privacy and data protection
Energy/environment

Healthcare
Immigration

Antitrust

SEC regulatory activity and proposed
disclosure rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95

£ We are monitoring closely

7%

9%

8%

2%

2%

1%

2%

1%

18%

13%

4%

8%

Unsure/NA

22%

—h
o G
i

31%

27 % 9%

7% 45%

13%
6%

40%

52%

24% 29%

25%
6%
33%

24% 13%

15% 28%

25% 11%

9%

11%

15%

0%

2%

5%

7%

11%

17%

13%

12%

13%



Tax leaders

In your opinion, what is the likelihood of
each of the following in the next 12 months?

@ Unlikely [ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure

Supply chain disruptions will ease 28%

Voluntary turnover will return

(o)
to the pre-pandemic rate 21%

The labor market will shift to

favor employers over employees 22%

Businesses will be proactively 159%
more transparent with all stakeholders °

Inflation will remain elevated 2%

Businesses will be the most trusted entity
(compared to government, media, nonprofits, etc.)

23%

Higher US corporate taxes 13%

Higher global taxes 3%

Recession 59,

More US regulatory activity
ahead of midterm elections

COVID-19 variants and/or
other potential public health risks

9%

8%

Increased political tension

.. 2%
and divisiveness 0

Increased societal unrest 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95

15%

25%

21%

21%

17%

34

26%

33%

%

43%

39%

43%

41%

80%

22%

32%

31%

24%

59%

74%

68%

49%

62%

78%

61%

4%

14%

7%

12%

3%

12%

3%

2%

5%

7%

3%

3%

2%



Tax leaders

What is your biggest concern from a tax perspective currently? (select one)

Concern about timing and impact
of global tax policy (e.g., OECD Pillars | and I)

Uncertainty over direction of US tax policy

Hiring and retaining skilled staff

Difficulties in resolving foreign
and domestic tax controversies

Budget for automation and other
tax technology initiatives

Public disclosure and increased
transparency of tax information

Other

Unsure

No significant changes expected

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

13%

.
0%
0%

0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95

18%

17%

21%

27%



Tax leaders

In which of the following areas is your tax function most aligned
with organization—wide priorities? (Select the top three and rank, with 1 being the most aligned)

B 1-Mostaligned B2 (3

Treasury management
(e.g., capital structure and funding)

24%

15%

—
o
SN

4%

Operating model transformations
(e.g., supply chain improvements, investment locations)

19%

17%

19%

1%

4%

Workforce transformation, including
location and personnel management

13%

15%

24%

1%

- 4%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95

Unsure [ None of the above

Mergers and acquisitions/divestitures

24%

21%

21%

1%

B

Strategic cloud and digital initiatives
(e.g., automation, ERP implementation)

15%

11%

16%

1%

B



Tax leaders

Over the next 12 months, which of the following elements of
your tax operating model do you plan to invest in? (select ail that apply)

Automation to increase
efficiency and reduce risk

Technical training/upskilling to
support the tax function

Technology to improve data
collection and analytics

Use of outsourcing, managed
services or third parties

Technology to help address ESG-related
reporting and other regulatory requirements
(e.g., total tax contribution)

Hiring and retaining skilled staff

No significant changes expected

Unsure

Other

66%

57%

52%

44 %

15%

13%

. 7%

0%

0%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722, Tax base of 95
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